Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9138666 Company NTO Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NORWAVE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6114 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2013-1-25 11 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2012  31-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-11-2012  31-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2012 19-3-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Magnetic compass no Rectified

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified

Rescue boats no Rectified
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no As in the agreed class condition
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9008586 Company Marworld Ship Management, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MRW LORELEI Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1582 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2013-1-17 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2012  31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-11-2012  31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2012  15-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8303331 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: JASY Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 6676 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-1-30 8 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2013 6-6-2013
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 10-5-2012  31-8-2013  Egypt 20-11-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 19-12-2012  20-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Automatic Identification System (AIS) yes Rectified

International ship security certificate no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
INMARSAT ship earth station yes Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system yes Rectified

Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes yes Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9454802
Name: AJA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Drax| Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4255 2007

Lifeboats

Port of detention Date of release
Rotterdam 2013-1-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
5-12-2012
9-11-2009
12-6-2009

Total of deficiencies
5

Expiry Last Survey
17-8-2013
17-8-2013  Estonia
30-1-2014 Morocco

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Date

29-8-2012
3-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9213703 Company CUXSHIP Management, , , Germany

Name: REMORA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1499 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasajes 2013-1-3 13 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Internation Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire detection

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-8-2012 21-1-2013
13-10-2010 30-9-2015
8-11-2011 7-9-2016

Germany

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

22-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9145279 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Bahrain
Name: AVONMOOR Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Bahrain 7171 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2013-1-16 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2012  8-11-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 20-12-2012  8-11-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2012 6-6-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9130901 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Greece
Name: TROY -Y Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 5544 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2013-1-3 14 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2012  15-1-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 16-8-2012 15-1-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2012 15-1-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar

Charts

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Pollution report - MARPOL Annex |

Suspected of discharge violation

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action taken

To be rectified at agreed repair port

To be rectified at agreed repair port

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port

no
no Rectified
no
no Rectified
no Rectified
no
no
no
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9082879 Company V Ships Chennai Pvt Ltd, , , Panama
Name: JINDAL VARAD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Swissmarine Denmark APS , Rungsted Havn 16, 2960 Rungsted Kyst , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 39422 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2013-1-18 11 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Water, pipes, tanks

Steam pipes and pressure pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

3-12-2012 31-10-2014
17-10-2012 31-10-2014
10-10-2012 1-10-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9073892
Name: HAV MARLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

1

- 2013

Bulkship Management AS, , , Bahamas

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer HAV Chartering AS , Filipstadveien 5, , 0250 Oslo , NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1990 1991

Echo sounder
Rescue boat inventory

Port of detention

Drogheda

Date of release
2013-1-31

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-11-2009  30-11-2014  Latvia
6-11-2009  30-11-2014  Latvia
6-6-2012 21-11-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Date
7-10-2011
7-10-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8128858
Name: HELVETIA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Maritime Ship Management Ltd, , , Romania

Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2013-1-4

Gross tonnage
2318

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Gauges, thermometers etc.

ISM

Electric equipment in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
24-2-2012  29-9-2016
24-2-2012  29-9-2016
21-5-2012  24-6-2016

Romania

Romania

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
7-12-2012
7-12-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8103389
Name: ISTRA

Company

Euroshipping doo, , , Slovenia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Slovakia 4281 1981

Date of release
2013-1-16

Port of detention
Koper

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Minimum safe manning document
International ship security certificate
Other (certificates)

ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Duration of detention
26 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

9-8-2012  23-4-2015

9-8-2012  23-4-2015
24-11-2008  11-11-2013

Italy

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

18-1-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8100882 Company BNavi Ship Management Srl, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: HASTINGS CASTLE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer EUROPEAN EASTERN CARRIERS , LUGANO , LUGANO, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Saint Vincent and the 22076 1982
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-1-15 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2012 12-9-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2012 15-3-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 4-7-2012 15-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Bulk carriers additional safety measures no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8009040 Company Landmark Marine LMEC, , , Panama
Name: GAZALLE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer NOLIS SPA , 138 lot Mohamed SAIDONE, alger , DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 9071 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2013-1-12 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2012 2-3-2013
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 3-10-2012 2-3-2013
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2012 2-3-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 7600586 Company Lulu Shipping Co SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MANSOUR M Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1599 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2013-1-11 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2012 31-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2012 31-5-2017
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2012 29-8-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

QOil filtering equipment yes Rectified

15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 7233060
Name: TRADER BULK

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Norock Ship Management AS, , , Faroe Islands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2677 1972

Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
Kambo 2013-1-9

Port of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
2-9-2012  28-2-2013
1-5-2012  15-6-2015
18-6-2010  15-6-2015

Norway

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

10-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2013

IMO : 9543316 Company Massoel Ltd, , , Malta
Name: SELEINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 5087 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasajes 2013-1-26 16 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2012 19-4-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-12-2011  19-4-2014 Dominican 23-7-2012
Republic
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2011  29-10-2014  Barbados 17-9-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Retention of oil on board

Sewage treatment plant
ISM
Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9479943
Name: ESPRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

JR Ship Management BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2984 2008

ISM

Date of release
2013-1-19

Port of detention
Drogheda

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
9-10-2011  21-6-2016
8-12-2011  21-6-2016
1-12-2011  24-10-2016

Netherlands

Germany

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
16-7-2012
16-7-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 17 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9462263
Name: MUSTAFA KAN

Company

- 2013

Kanlar Denizcilik Insaat, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
7393 2006

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
UMS - ship

Garbage

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cargo securing manual

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2013-1-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-3-2011 18-1-2014 China
10-7-2009 18-1-2014 Turkey
16-7-2009 13-7-2014 Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
14-3-2012
7-12-2011

9-7-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9435076 Company Oskar Wehr KG GmbH &amp; Co, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GRETA SELMER Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 92079 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2013-1-29 11 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2011 8-4-2016 China 21-3-2012
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2012  29-11-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO :9411745 Company Priscilla Scheepvaat CV, , , Netherlands

Name: PRISCILLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2281 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Foynes 2013-1-19 4  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of machinery
ISM
Operation of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-5-2012 3-4-2014
19-1-2010 3-4-2014
29-9-2009 16-9-2014

Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

4-5-2012
16-8-2012
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9381407 Company Strahlmann E Reederei eK, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ABUK LION Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5599 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bordeaux (GPM) 2013-1-29 1 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2010 10-8-2013  Malta 20-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 31-5-2010 10-8-2013  Malta 20-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2012  19-6-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
UMS - alarms

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9373278
Name: BEAUMARIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum safe manning document

- 2013

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Unisea Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer Rhoon, ., ., NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 2005

Date of release
2013-1-9

Port of detention
Goole

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
21-4-2009

26-10-2012
26-10-2012

Total of deficiencies

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
25-2-2013 Netherlands 14-6-2010
22-10-2017
22-10-2017

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9349497 Company United Arab Shipping Co, , , Kuwait
Name: AL SAFAT Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Kuwait 75579 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-1-19 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2011  18-11-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-1-2013 13-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2008 4-7-2013 United Arab 28-10-2010
(SMC/ISM Code) Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9328144 Company Wisby Shipmanagement AB, , , Bahamas
Name: GOTLAND SOFIA Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Hafnia Management A/S, Strandvejen 102E , Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Bahamas 29283 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2013-1-16 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2012 23-3-2017
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 13-4-2012 23-3-2017
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2012  25-10-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9326744 Company NSB Niederelbe Schiffahrtsges, , , Germany

Name: HYUNDAI TIANJIN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Germany 41899 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-1-27 2 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

MF/HF radio installation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

28-4-2011 16-3-2016
15-6-2011 16-3-2016
15-8-2011 23-8-2016

Netherlands
Hong Kong, China

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no Rectified

Date
28-6-2012
7-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9321158 Company Seascope Shipping Agency Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: SUCCESSOR Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Classic Maritime , , Douglas, IM
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 89985 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Moneypoint 2013-1-26 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2012 29-3-2017
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 4-4-2012 29-3-2017
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2012 17-8-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

On board training and instructions no Rectified

Operation of machinery no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO :9310331 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: ORHAN BAYRAKTAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4703 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2013-1-22 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-7-2010 31-1-2015  Turkey 14-4-2012
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2011 26-12-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9298545 Company Seamar Management SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BULK TRIDENT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Phoenix Bulk Carrier, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 30051 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2013-1-7 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2012  5-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-10-2012 5-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2012 4-3-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9287704
Name: LISA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder
Other (certificates)

Company Baum/Nordenhamer/Norba, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 7519 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-1-9 5 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

7-9-2011 11-8-2016

15-2-2011 31-10-2013  Germany 21-9-2011
15-2-2011 31-10-2013  Germany 21-9-2011

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9263605
Name: BRO GENIUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Company Marin Ship Management BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Oil tanker Netherlands 4107 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dublin 2013-1-16 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 16-6-2008 26-6-2013  United Kingdom 24-9-2012
Load Line 30-9-2008 26-6-2013 United Kingdom 25-7-2012
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2008 3-4-2013 Sweden 29-9-2010

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9255189 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas

Name: CS MANATEE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 17944 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Police 2013-1-25 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Reserve source of energy

Steering gear alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-7-2012 31-1-2017 Nigeria 22-12-2012
12-3-2012 31-1-2017 Nigeria 24-12-2012
22-8-2011  29-1-2015  Thailand 6-11-2012
RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

FLINTER MANAGEMENT BV, , , NL

IMO : 9250385 Company
Name: FLINTERSKY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
6577

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Grande-Anse

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance dangerous goods

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2013-1-20 3 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2012  14-11-2017  Turkey 19-12-2012
Load Line 19-12-2012  14-11-2017  Turkey 19-12-2012
Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2008  17-4-2013  United States 11-3-2011

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9223643
Name: CENTURY HOPE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama

Charterer PK DRYCARGO , XXX, RAVENNA, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 9978 1999

International Register of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2013-1-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate

ISM

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-1-2010 7-1-2015
1-11-2012 31-3-2013
16-12-2010 24-9-2015 Ghana

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

1-11-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9221669 Company Seatrans AS, , , Malta
Name: TRANS BORG Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 7373 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2013-1-15 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2012  20-4-2013
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2012  20-5-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-11-2012  20-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9172258 Company MISC Bhd, , , Malaysia
Name: BUNGA MELATI 5 Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer MISC Berhad, , , MY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malaysia 22116 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2013-1-5 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2012 29-9-2014  Malaysia 8-11-2012
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-9-2009 29-9-2014  Malaysia 8-11-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2010 6-3-2015 Singapore 12-5-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt, , , Jamaica

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 9159933 Company
Name: CFS PARIDA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag

Jamaica

Gross tonnage

5801

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

International Anti-fouling-System Cert
15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Provisions quantity

Electrical

Danger areas

Other (working space ILO)

Date of release
2013-1-24

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

10 day(s)

Issued
15-8-2012

16-12-2012
13-11-2012

Total of deficiencies

24
Expiry Last Survey Date
17-12-2016
14-1-2013
25-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9143051
Name: CONFIGNON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dockendale Ship Management DMC, , , Bermuda (UK)

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bermuda (UK) 85437 1997

Date of release
2013-1-12

Port of detention
Quebec City

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued
11-10-2012

19-11-2012
19-11-2012

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
10-4-2013
4-9-2017
4-9-2017

RO related Action taken

yes

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9120982
Name: AQUAGRACE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Carras Hellas SA, , , Panama

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Quality of fuel oil

Charterer Clear lake, , , EE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 85315 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-1-8 5 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

16-11-2012  31-10-2017
16-11-2012  31-10-2017
29-9-2012 29-3-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 38 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2013

IMO : 9119074 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: OCEAN LIGHT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ORIENT SHIPPING ROTTERDAM B.V., Fascinatio Bulevard 742/2909 VA Cappele A/D ljssel ,

ROTTERDAM,, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 14704 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Koper 2013-1-12 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2012 11-1-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012 6-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-10-2010 6-8-2015 Egypt 7-8-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9074509
Name: C. POLARIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Chang Myung Shipping Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Lifeboats
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Charterer Ison Energy, Holzstrasse 6 , Duseldorf , DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Korea, Republic of 77211 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Port-Cartier

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire-dampers
Heating

2013-1-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

8 day(s)

Issued Expiry

24

Last Survey

31-3-2010 31-1-2015
31-8-2010 31-1-2015
24-7-2012 5-8-2017

Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
6-3-2012
6-3-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9045950
Name: TASMAN MERMAID

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM alarm arrangements

Company Triton Schiffahrts GmbH , , , Liberia
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Liberia 9829 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-1-19 3 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

7-9-2011 13-11-2016

3-12-2012 2-10-2017
3-12-2012 2-10-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9008603
Name: MSC AMERICA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Panama 34231 1991

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-1-30

Port of detention
La Spezia

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Fire safety operational booklet
Garbage management plan

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

UMS - alarms

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
14-1-2013  28-2-2013
9-4-2008  28-2-2013
14-9-2012  11-8-2017

Canada

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified

Date

24-2-2012
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 9003043 Company Synergas Srl, , , ltaly
Name: SYN ATLAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer eni,.,.,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Italy 5303 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2013-1-7 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2012 16-2-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 14-3-2008  28-1-2013  Italy 14-1-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no As in the agreed class condition
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8873752 Company Umar Denizcilik ve Orman, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: GOZDE Classification society American Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3994 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2013-1-22 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-12-2012  14-5-2014
American Register of Shipping Load Line 24-12-2012  14-5-2014
American Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2012  14-5-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8619297 Company CANAKKALE LIMAN ISLETMEBI SAN. VE TIC A.S , CUMHURIYET MAH. SAHIL YOLU KEPEZ, 17110
, CANAKKALE , Sierra Leone
Name: KOLIN-4 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Sierra Leone 992 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2013-1-24 11 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 12-1-2013 20-3-2013
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-1-2013 20-3-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) yes Rectified
Freeboard marks yes Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified
Fire-dampers yes As in the agreed class condition
Means of escape yes Rectified
Fire alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8503979 Company Erria A/S - Marstal, , , Denmark
Name: DANICA RAINBOW Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 1087 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2013-1-16 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2012 20-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-5-2012 20-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2012  24-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Qil filtering equipment

15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8402591
Name: KORAVI

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Albania

Gross tonnage

1473

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Otranto

Recognised Organisation

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency escape breathing Device and disposition

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2013-1-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

1  day(s)

Issued
5-11-2012
5-11-2012
5-11-2012

Total of deficiencies
7

Expiry Last Survey
18-11-2014
18-11-2014

5-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8125454 Company Orsa Tanker Isletmeciligi, , , Malta
Name: ARAL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Nitram, , Amsterdam, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 5285 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2013-1-10 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2009 20-1-2014  Turkey 7-5-2012
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-4-2009 20-1-2014  Turkey 7-5-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2010 6-4-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 8003888 Company Iron Shipping Inc, , , Panama
Name: TRADER Classification society Global Shipping Bureau Inc
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1527 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2013-1-23 2 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2012  14-5-2013
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Load Line 15-12-2012  14-5-2013
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2013 3-7-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Garbage management plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 7905649 Company Naklet Denizcilik, , , Turkey
Name: HALIDE Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer agenzia marittima aliboni, , viareggio, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2806 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-1-1 12 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 11-12-2009  30-11-2014  Turkey 22-10-2012
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2010 20-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for survival craft no As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 7722621
Name: AEGEAN PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

- 2013

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Melody Shipping Co, , , Greece

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Greece 14444 1978

Date of release
2013-1-31

Port of detention

Savona

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued
27-9-2011

6-4-2012
23-11-2011

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-10-2016
21-12-2016
21-12-2016  Egypt 8-11-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 7711763 Company Marine Standard Ltd , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: CONRO TRADER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 3998 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2013-1-10 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2012 20-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-1-2012 20-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2012  11-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Garbage management plan no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2013

IMO : 7413593
Name: VEGA

Company Dano Sp z oo, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1872 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2013-1-26 8 dayl(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2012 1-3-2013
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 2-10-2012 1-3-2013
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2012 1-4-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Maintenance and inspections
Endorsement by flagstate

Garbage record book

QOil filtering equipment

Garbage management plan

Fire detection and alarm system
Machinery controls alarm

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2013

IMO : 7021821 Company Union Commercial Co, , , Cambodia

Name: ALPHA LIVESTOCK 19 Classification society Other
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Cambodia 2248 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2013-1-22 11 day(s) 55

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.
Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Minimum safe manning document
International ship security certificate
Certificates for radio personnel

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Records of rest

Shipboard oil pollution emergency plan (SOPEP)
Conformance Test Report

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Heating

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-10-2012 17-3-2013
18-10-2012 17-3-2013
10-8-2012 9-1-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption

yes Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption

Date
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Released from detention - period: 1

, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

IMO : 4904761 Company

Name: JULIETTE PRIDE 1 Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Tug

Port of detention

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage Keeldate

151

1969

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Newlyn 2013-1-25 1  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-11-2012 28-4-2013

Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Other (load lines)

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no

To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure

Total number of detentions: 55
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2013

IMO

8303331

9008586

9138666

9454802

9145279

8009040

8100882

9073892

8128858

8103389

9082879

7600586

9213703

7233060

9130901

9381407

7722621

9349497

7021821

9120982

8125454

9373278

9263605

9298545

9172258

9074509

9223643

9159933

9143051

7711763

9255189

8503979

Name*

JASY

MRW LORELEI
NORWAVE

AJA
AVONMOOR
GAZALLE
HASTINGS CASTLE
HAV MARLIN
HELVETIA
ISTRA

JINDAL VARAD
MANSOUR M
REMORA
TRADER BULK
TROY -Y

ABUK LION
AEGEAN PEARL

AL SAFAT

ALPHA LIVESTOCK 19

AQUAGRACE
ARAL
BEAUMARIS
BRO GENIUS
BULK TRIDENT
BUNGA MELATI 5
C. POLARIS
CENTURY HOPE
CFS PARIDA
CONFIGNON
CONRO TRADER
CS MANATEE

DANICA RAINBOW

Flag

TG
VC
AG
AG
BH
PA
VvC
BS
TZ
SK
PA
MD
AG
FO
MD
AG
GR
KW
KH
PA
MT
NL
NL
MH
MY
KR
PA
IM
BM
KN
BS

DK

Inspection
Date

22-1-2013
12-1-2013
14-1-2013
10-1-2013
14-1-2013
10-1-2013
11-1-2013
23-1-2013
27-12-2012
21-12-2012
7-1-2013
7-1-2013
21-12-2012
2-1-2013
20-12-2012
28-1-2013
24-1-2013
15-1-2013
11-1-2013
3-1-2013
5-1-2013
7-1-2013
14-1-2013
3-1-2013
2-1-2013
8-1-2013
14-1-2013
14-1-2013
10-1-2013
3-1-2013
22-1-2013

9-1-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU )
on Port State Control
Duration Release Nr. of det
of Date <36 Months>
8 30-1-2013 3
5 17-1-2013 3
11 25-1-2013 3
3 13-1-2013 2
2 16-1-2013 2
2 12-1-2013 2
4 15-1-2013 2
8 31-1-2013 2
8 4-1-2013 2
26 16-1-2013 2
11 18-1-2013 2
4 11-1-2013 2
13 3-1-2013 2
7 9-1-2013 2
14 3-1-2013 2
1 29-1-2013 1
7 31-1-2013 1
4 19-1-2013 1
11 22-1-2013 1
5 8-1-2013 1
5 10-1-2013 1
2 9-1-2013 1
2 16-1-2013 1
4 7-1-2013 1
3 5-1-2013 1
8 16-1-2013 1
4 18-1-2013 1
10 24-1-2013 1
2 12-1-2013 1
7 10-1-2013 1
3 25-1-2013 1
7 16-1-2013 1
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9479943  ESPRIT NL 15-1-2013 4 19-1-2013 1
9250385  FLINTERSKY NL 17-1-2013 3 20-1-2013 1
9328144 GOTLAND SOFIA BS 14-1-2013 2 16-1-2013 1
8873752 GOZDE TZ 17-1-2013 5 22-1-2013 1
9435076 GRETA SELMER MH 18-1-2013 11 29-1-2013 1
7905649 HALIDE TR 20-12-2012 12 1-1-2013 1
9326744 HYUNDAI TIANJIN DE 25-1-2013 2 27-1-2013 1
4904761 JULIETTE PRIDE 1 TZ 24-1-2013 1 25-1-2013 1
8619297 KOLIN-4 SL 13-1-2013 11 24-1-2013 1
8402591 KORAVI AL 28-1-2013 1 29-1-2013 1
9287704 LISA AG 4-1-2013 5 9-1-2013 1
9008603 MSC AMERICA PA 28-1-2013 2 30-1-2013 1
9462263 MUSTAFA KAN PA 18-1-2013 6 24-1-2013 1
9119074 OCEAN LIGHT PA 8-1-2013 4 12-1-2013 1
9310331 ORHAN BAYRAKTAR TR 18-1-2013 4 22-1-2013 1
9411745  PRISCILLA NL 15-1-2013 4 19-1-2013 1
9543316  SELEINA MT 10-1-2013 16 26-1-2013 1
9321158 SUCCESSOR cy 21-1-2013 5 26-1-2013 1
9003043 SYN ATLAS IT 4-1-2013 3 7-1-2013 1
9045950 TASMAN MERMAID LR 16-1-2013 3 19-1-2013 1
8003888 TRADER PA 21-1-2013 2 23-1-2013 1
9221669 TRANS BORG MT 12-1-2013 3 15-1-2013 1
7413593 VEGA SL 18-1-2013 8 26-1-2013 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2013

IMO*

8303331
9008586
9138666
7233060
7600586
8009040
8100882
8103389
8128858
9073892
9082879
9130901
9145279
9213703
9454802
4904761
7021821
7413593
7711763
7722621
7905649
8003888
8125454
8402591
8503979
8619297
8873752
9003043
9008603
9045950
9074509

9119074

Name

JASY

MRW LORELEI

NORWAVE

TRADER BULK

MANSOUR M

GAZALLE

HASTINGS CASTLE

ISTRA

HELVETIA

HAV MARLIN

JINDAL VARAD

TROY -Y

AVONMOOR

REMORA

AJA

JULIETTE PRIDE 1

ALPHA LIVESTOCK 19

VEGA

CONRO TRADER

AEGEAN PEARL

HALIDE

TRADER

ARAL

KORAVI

DANICA RAINBOW

KOLIN-4

GOZDE

SYN ATLAS

MSC AMERICA

TASMAN MERMAID

C. POLARIS

OCEAN LIGHT

Flag

TG
VC
AG
FO
MD
PA
VvC
SK
TZ
BS
PA
MD
BH
AG
AG
TZ
KH
SL
KN
GR
TR
PA
MT
AL
DK
SL
TZ
IT
PA
LR
KR

PA

Inspection
Date

22-1-2013
12-1-2013
14-1-2013
2-1-2013
7-1-2013
10-1-2013
11-1-2013
21-12-2012
27-12-2012
23-1-2013
7-1-2013
20-12-2012
14-1-2013
21-12-2012
10-1-2013
24-1-2013
11-1-2013
18-1-2013
3-1-2013
24-1-2013
20-12-2012
21-1-2013
5-1-2013
28-1-2013
9-1-2013
13-1-2013
17-1-2013
4-1-2013
28-1-2013
16-1-2013
8-1-2013

8-1-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Release
of Date
8 30-1-2013
5 17-1-2013
11 25-1-2013
7 9-1-2013
4 11-1-2013
2 12-1-2013
4 15-1-2013
26 16-1-2013
8 4-1-2013
8 31-1-2013
11 18-1-2013
14 3-1-2013
2 16-1-2013
13 3-1-2013
3 13-1-2013
1 25-1-2013
11 22-1-2013
8 26-1-2013
7 10-1-2013
7 31-1-2013
12 1-1-2013
2 23-1-2013
5 10-1-2013
1 29-1-2013
7 16-1-2013
11 24-1-2013
5 22-1-2013
3 7-1-2013
2 30-1-2013
3 19-1-2013
8 16-1-2013
4 12-1-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9120982 AQUAGRACE PA 3-1-2013 5 8-1-2013 1
9143051 CONFIGNON BM 10-1-2013 2 12-1-2013 1
9159933  CFS PARIDA M 14-1-2013 10 24-1-2013 1
9172258 BUNGA MELATI 5 MY 2-1-2013 3 5-1-2013 1
9221669 TRANS BORG MT 12-1-2013 3 15-1-2013 1
9223643 CENTURY HOPE PA 14-1-2013 4 18-1-2013 1
9250385  FLINTERSKY NL 17-1-2013 3 20-1-2013 1
9255189 CS MANATEE BS 22-1-2013 3 25-1-2013 1
9263605 BRO GENIUS NL 14-1-2013 2 16-1-2013 1
9287704  LISA AG 4-1-2013 5 9-1-2013 1
9298545 BULK TRIDENT MH 3-1-2013 4 7-1-2013 1
9310331 ORHAN BAYRAKTAR TR 18-1-2013 4 22-1-2013 1
9321158 SUCCESSOR cy 21-1-2013 5 26-1-2013 1
9326744 HYUNDAI TIANJIN DE 25-1-2013 2 27-1-2013 1
9328144  GOTLAND SOFIA BS 14-1-2013 2 16-1-2013 1
9349497 AL SAFAT KW 15-1-2013 4 19-1-2013 1
9373278 BEAUMARIS NL 7-1-2013 2 9-1-2013 1
9381407 ABUK LION AG 28-1-2013 1 29-1-2013 1
9411745  PRISCILLA NL 15-1-2013 4 19-1-2013 1
9435076 GRETA SELMER MH 18-1-2013 11 29-1-2013 1
9462263 MUSTAFA KAN PA 18-1-2013 6 24-1-2013 1
9479943  ESPRIT NL 15-1-2013 4 19-1-2013 1
9543316  SELEINA MT 10-1-2013 16 26-1-2013 1
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